Public Notice

Notice, is hereby given that the Building and Standards Commission of the City of Mercedes, Texas will hold a meeting on Monday, May 1, 2023, at 5:45 P.M. in the City Commission Chambers located at 400 South Ohio, Mercedes, Texas to consider and take formal action regarding the following items:

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 4. Present, Discuss, Consider and Possibly Take Action Regarding Elections and Appointment of Chairman and Vice-Chairman.
- 5. Present, Discuss, Consider and Possibly Take Action Regarding Robert's Rules of Order Procedures.
- 6. Present, Discuss, Consider and Possibly Take Action Regarding Amend Article V Section 1. of By-Laws to Change Meeting Day.
- 7. Present, Discuss, Consider and Possibly Take Action Regarding Amend Article V Section 3. of By-Laws to Change Quorum Requirement.
- 8. Present, Discuss, Consider and Possibly Take Action Regarding Introduction to Building and Standards Commission Purpose and Procedures.
- 9. Other Business.
- 10. Adjournment.

THIS NOTICE IS GIVEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH V.T.C.A., GOVERNMENT CODE, SECTION 551.001 ET. Seq.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL, THIS 28TH DAY APRIL OF 2023 AT 4:15 A.M.(P.M.)

VIER-A RAMIREZ, ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER

ATTEST:

JOSELYNN CASTILLO, CITY SECRETARY

CITY OF MERCEDES, TEXAS

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH

OFEM